

Dan Devine
Mayor
ddevine@westalliswi.gov
414.302.8290

October 10, 2019

Honorable Members of the Common Council and City of West Allis Citizens 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue West Allis WI 53214

RE: 2020 Recommended Budget and Action Plan, and Capital Improvement Program

To the Honorable Members of the City of West Allis Common Council and the Citizens of the City of West Allis:

We are working on finalizing the details of the 2020 Recommended Budget and Action Plan, and the Capital Improvement Program. An electronic version of these items will likely be available on October 15, 2019 before the Common Council meeting commences. Paper copies will be available upon request and will be produced by October 21, 2019.

Thank you for your patience as this important information is analyzed and compiled. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine Mayor

cc: Department Heads

Van Peino